a)	 The Average net loss of the Company as per Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the last three Financial Years 

i.e. 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 is Rs. 21582.72 lacs.
b)	 The prescribed CSR Expenditure for the financial year 2018-19 (two per cent, of the amount as in item (a) above) is 

Nil.
i.	 Total amount spent for the financial year: Rs.33,10,000/- ( Rupees Thirty three lakh, Ten Thousand only).
ii.	 Amount unspent, if any : Nil

c)	 Further, the Company is continuously supporting CSR activities through:
1.	 Nagarjuna Education Trust (under the aegis of Nagarjuna Foundation), established in 1990, runs a school under the 

name of “Akshara School” catering to the children of the employees of the Company at Kakinada and also the children